PRINTED: 11/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING			C 09/28/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2023
					1 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION					NSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
		ompliant investigation survey 28/23. Event ID # DWIX11. were investigated					
F 656	1 of 1 complaint alleg deficiency.	pations resulted in a Comprehensive Care Plan	F	656			10/19/23
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)			300			10/10/20
	§483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being as required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and (ii) Any services that would otherwise be required under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not provided due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR recommendations. If a facility disagrees with the findings of the PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record. (iv)In consultation with the resident and the						
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

10/18/2023 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING		09/28/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106	03/20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 656	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 65	Regarding the alleged deficient pract of failure to revise the individualized comprehensive care plan to include additional interventions for smoking resident #1 Resident #1 was re-educated afteach incident of suspected smoking on the when she had admitted smoking on the she she had admitted smoking on the she she she she she she she she she s	er or ates er did	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345149	B. WING _			C 09/28/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2023
				49	11 BRIAN CENTER LANE		
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NURS	ING AND REHABILITATION		WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	RECK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 Review of the care plan dated 6/7/23 for Resident #1 revealed she was a supervised smoker and would not smoke without supervision. Interventions included to instruct the resident about the smoking risks, and hazards and about smoking cessation aids that are available, instruct resident about the facility policy on smoking, locations, times, safety concerns, monitor oral hygiene, notify charge nurse immediately if resident is suspected of violating the smoking policy, observe clothing and skin for signs of cigarette burns, and resident is required to be supervised while smoking. On 6/12/23 Resident #1 was found smoking in room, staff re-educated Resident #1 on safe smoking. On 8/3/23, Resident #1's room smelled of smoke and staff re-educated the resident on the smoking policy. An interview was conducted with the MDS coordinator on 9/28/23 at 2:27pm. The care plan was reviewed, and she confirmed that she was aware of the smoking incidents on 6/12/23 and 8/3/23 and that staff had discussed safety concerns and re-educated the resident on the smoking policy but there were not any additional interventions added to the care plan. regarding the smoking incidents that occurred on 6/12/23 and 8/3/23. An interview was conducted with the Administrator on 9/28/23 at 5:48 PM. She confirmed that additional smoking interventions should have been updated on Resident #1's smoking care plan after each smoking related incident that occurred on 6/12/23 and 8/3/23. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices		F 6		Coordinators to update the resident car plan with additional interventions after a resident is found to have violated the facility's smoking policy. MDS Coordinators will conduct 8 care plan audits a week times 4 weeks and then 5 care plan audits a week times 4 weeks to ensure care plans are accura updated. Director of Nursing (DON) will review the plan during Quality Assurance committed audits at the discretion of the committed completion date: 10/19/23	tely ne ee	10/20/23
SS=D	·						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345149	B. WING _		,	C 9/28/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106		0/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 6	89		
	§483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews the facility failed to provide affective supervision to a resident assessed as needing supervision with smoking when the resident was found to be smoking in her private room for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for smoking (Resident #1).			Regarding the alleged deficient of failure to provide adequate so to prevent accidents as evidence. - Failing to provide effective to Resident #1 assessed as need supervision with smoking when resident was found to be smoking private room.	upervision ed by: supervision eding the	
	with diagnoses of spregion and other spregion and other spremotional disorders The admission Minit 4/7/23 revealed Resintact, was not a sm. Review of the smok revealed Resident # supervised smoker. Review of nursing prevealed that Nurse smoking in room with	mitted to the facility on 4/6/23 binal stenosis of cervical ecified behavioral and mum Data Set (MDS) dated sident #1 was cognitively oker and did not use oxygen. In assessment dated 4/9/23 in assessment dated 4/9/23 in assessment dated 6/1/23 #1 found Resident #1 h the windows open.		Resident #1 was re-educated by on 6/1/23 and by the Social Wor 6/12/23 of the smoking policy ar smoking materials were given to when asked of the resident. Res was issued a 30-day notice bec safety of individuals in the facilit being endangered due to the clinical/behavioral status of Res on 8/15/23 and was discharged 9/15/23. All residents have the potential affected. On 9/28/23, the Staff Development Coordinator (SDC in-serviced all nurses to initiate report for any smoking policy vid By 10/18/23, SDC had all currer	rker on nd all o staff sident #1 ause the y was ident #1 on to be s) an incident blations.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDII	A. BUILDING			С	
		345149	B. WING _				/28/2023	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MILL CRE	EK CENTER FOR NUE	RSING AND REHABILITATION		4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE				
WILL CILL	ER CENTER I OR NOT	COING AND INCIDENTATION		W	INSTON-SALEM, NC 27106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	4:38pm with Nurse that she had obserher private room. Rethe smoking policy, removed from the roursing was notified near Resident #1's. Review of the care #1 revealed she was would not smoke we interventions include about the smoking smoking cessation resident about the focations, times, sathygiene, notify charresident is suspected policy, observe clot cigarette burns, and supervised while smoking cessation. A review of social section of the following forms again. An interview was convoker on 9/28/23 athat on 6/12/23 she smelled of smoke as she had been smol oxygen found to be that time. Resident smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and the smoking policy and were taken and given in the smoking policy and the smok	#1 and revealed on 6/1/23 ved Resident #1 smoking in Resident #1 was reeducated on It smoking materials were room, and the director of It of there was no oxygen found room at that time. plan dated 6/7/23 for Resident as a supervised smoker and rithout supervision. It of the instruct the resident risks, and hazards and about aids that are available, instruct facility policy on smoking, If of violating the smoking thing and skin for signs of It resident is required to be moking. It is required to be moking. It is revice progress note dated resident #1 was smoking in her It is compact that resident #1 told her that resident #1 told her that resident #1 room read Resident #1's room read Reside	F	689	residents re-sign the Resident Smoking Policy that was signed upon admission and gave the resident a copy, which included potential interventions that we take place if there was a smoking violation. A full 100% audit of all reside smoking assessments was updated an completed by 10/18/23 by SDC and Ur Managers. Unit Managers will call RPs identified smoking residents to inform them that all smoking materials must be given to the nurse or Activities departm for safe-keeping to use during designal smoking times by 10/20/23. Also, by 10/20/23, SDC will educate all nurses thave the resident sign off on the facility smoking policy upon recognizing a resident is a smoker and educate all ston what to do if a resident is seen smoking outside of designated smoking times, has smoking materials, or any suspicion of smoking violations. IDT wireview new admits to ensure the smok policy is signed by the resident if they a smoker. SDC or Unit Manager will conduct audit of all new admissions to ensure smoking residents have signed off on the Resid Smoking Policy upon completing a smoking assessment with a current smoker, and that any RP has been call and notified of needing to give smoking materials to nursing or activities persor 3 times per week times 6 weeks then	ould nt d init of e ent ted o aff g ing are ts ng ent		
	she had been smol oxygen found to be that time. Resident smoking policy and were taken and giv and provide to Res next supervised sm	king in the room. There was no e near Resident #1's room at #1 was reeducated on the I her cigarettes and lighter en to activities director to store ident #1 as requested at the			smoking assessment with a current smoker, and that any RP has been call and notified of needing to give smoking materials to nursing or activities persor	g nnel ne		

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 50.25.1.			С		
		345149	B. WING _			09/	28/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MILL CREEK CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				4911 BRIAN CENTER LANE				
				WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	O Continued From page 5		F 6	89				
	blanket under the doc	2 observed a rolled-up or while entering and the led of smoke, but Resident			meetings times 3 months and continue audits at the discretion of the committee Completion Date: 10/20/23			
	pm with Nurse #2 and that she observed a rathe base of the door a smoke. There was not Resident #1's room a reminded of the smoken Resident #1 was issust transfer/discharge on individuals in this facithe clinical or behavior and was discharged to An interview on 9/28/2 Administrator reveale were required to following and smoking material activity staff in a locked that smoking was not allowed outside in the The Administrator state smoking materials we she had suspected the	t that time. Resident #1 was king policy again. ed a notice of						